

Amendment to H.R. 333, As Reported
Offered by Mr. Sensenbrenner of Wisconsin

Page 10, line 13, strike “case) who is not a dependent” and insert “case who is not a dependent)”.

Page 22, line 3, strike “an individual case under chapter 7” and insert “a case under chapter 7 of this title in which the debtor is an individual and”.

Page 31, line 9, strike “service” and insert “agency”.

Page 34, line 20, strike “**services**” and insert “**agencies**”.

Page 41, lines 12 and 16, strike “service” and insert “agency”.

Page 42, in the matter following line 3, strike “services” and insert “agencies”.

page 74, strike lines 5 through 20, and insert the following:

1 (1) in subsection (a)—

1 (A) by striking paragraph (5) and insert-
2 ing the following:

3 “(5) for a domestic support obligation;” and

4 (B) by striking paragraph (18);

5 (2) in subsection (c), by striking “(6), or (15)”
6 each place it appears and inserting “or (6)” and

7 (3) in paragraph (15), as added by Public Law
8 103–394 (108 Stat. 4133)—

9 (A) by inserting “to a spouse, former
10 spouse, or child of the debtor and” before “not
11 of the kind”;

12 (B) by inserting “or” after “court of
13 record,” and

14 (C) by striking “unless—” and all that fol-
15 lows through the end of the paragraph and in-
16 serting a semicolon.

Page 75, strike line 21.

Page 76, strike lines 1 through 5.

Page 86, line 14, insert “a person other than” be-
fore the open quotation marks.

Page 99, lines 18 through 21, indent the left margin 2 ems to the right.

Page 101, line 22, strike the period at the end and insert a semicolon.

Page 101, line 23, strike “Nothing in paragraph (18)” and insert “but nothing in this paragraph”.

Page 107, line 18, strike “that person” and insert “a person who provides such assistance or of such preparer”.

Page 107, lines 22, 23, and 24, strike “the person” and insert “such assisted person”.

Page 113, strike the matter after line 4, and insert the following:

“526. Restrictions on debt relief agencies.”.

Page 114, line 18, strike “proceeding” and insert “case”.

Page 120, strike the matter after line 22, and insert the following:

“528. Requirements for debt relief agencies.”.

Page 123, lines 19 and 24, strike “chapter 7, 11, or 13” and insert “chapters 7, 11, and 13”.

Page 130, beginning line 15, strike “an individual case under chapter 7 of this title” and insert “a case under chapter 7 of this title in which the debtor in an individual”.

Page 132, beginning on line 13, strike “an individual case under chapter 7, 11, or 13” and insert “in which the debtor is an individual”.

Page 140, line 2, strike “chapter 13 proceeding” and insert “case under chapter 13”.

Page 142, line 1, move the left margin 2 ems to the left.

Page 142, lines 2 through 13, move the left margin 2 ems to the left.

Page 144, line 13, indent the left margin 2 additional ems to the right.

Page 144, lines 14 through 25, indent the left margin 2 additional ems to the right.

Page 145, line 1, indent the left margin 2 additional ems to the right.

Page 145, lines 2 through 14, indent the left margin 2 additional ems to the right.

Page 164, beginning on line 10, strike “the case of an individual filing under chapter 7, 11, or 13” and insert “a case under chapter 7, 11, or 13 in which the debtor in an individual”.

Page 165, line 7, strike “concerning an individual debtor” and insert “ in which the debtor is an individual”.

Page 171, line 3, strike “(3)” and insert “(2)”.

Page 172, line 1, strike “amount” and insert “such amount under this clause”.

Page 172, line 20, strike “amount” and insert “such amount under this clause”.

Page 177, line 14, strike “(b)(l)” and insert “(b)(1)”.

Page 183, line 24, strike “(i)” and insert “(h)”.

Page 184, line 2, strike “(j)” and insert “(i)”

Beginning on page 184, line 23 and all that follows through line 2 on page 185, move the left margin 2 ems to the left.

Page 187, line 12, strike “period” and insert “period,”.

Page 189, lines 11 through 14, move the left margin 2 ems to the left.

Page 198, line 24, strike “claims” and insert “expenses”.

Page 200, line 11, strike “claims” and insert “expenses”.

Page 201, line 2, add “of chapter 11” after “Subchapter 1”.

Page 216, line 19, strike “each district” and insert “the district court, or the clerk of the bankruptcy court if one has been certified pursuant to section 156(b) of this title,”.

Page 216, line 22, strike “on a standardized form” and insert “in a standardized format”.

Page 218, line 5, insert “cases filed during” after “in”.

Page 218, line 13, insert “for cases closed during the reporting period” after “case”.

Page 218, line 14, insert “cases closed during” after “for”.

Page 219, line 11, insert “entered” after “orders”.

Page 219, line 13, strike “issued”.

Page 224, beginning on line 24, strike “individual cases filed under chapter 7 or 13 of such title” and insert “cases filed under chapter 7 or 13 in which the debtor is an individual”.

Page 234, line 7, insert “the” after “date of”.

Page 235, line 3, strike “(i)”.

Page 235, line 9, strike “(ii)”.

Page 246, line 16, insert “claim for a” after “to a”.

Page 248, line 3, insert “(1)” before “Section”.

Page 252, after line 22, insert the following:

1 (2) CLERICAL AMENDMENT.—The table of sections
2 for chapter 3 of title 11, United States Code, is amended
3 by striking the item relating to section 346 and inserting
4 the following:

“346. Special provisions related to the treatment of State and local taxes.”.

Page 252, line 24, insert “(A)” after “(1)”.

Page 252, after line 25, insert the following:

(B) The table of sections for chapter 7 of title 11, United States Code, is amended by striking the item relating to section 728.

Page 281, line 13, strike “(j)” and insert “(k)”.

Page 283, line 3, strike “15,” and insert “15”.

Page 327, line 17, strike the period and insert a semicolon.

Page 331, line 15, strike “FINANCIAL INSTITUTION”.

Page 336, line 21, strike “(l)” and insert “(m)”.

Page 337, line 13, strike “(k)” and insert “(j)”.

Page 346, line 16, strike “561” and insert “561,”.

Page 348, strike the matter following line 4, and insert the following:

“767. Commodity broker liquidation and forward contract merchants, commodity brokers, stockbrokers, financial institutions, financial participants, securities clearing agencies, swap participants, repo participants, and master netting agreement participants.”;

Page 356, strike lines 11 through 21 (and make such technical and conforming changes as may be appropriate).

Page 357, line 11, strike “Bankruptcy,” and insert “Bankruptcy”.

Page 369, line 13, insert “and inserting a semicolon” after “paragraph”.

Page 370, line 1, strike “property.” and insert “property;”.

Page 370, line 3, strike “and (37)” and insert “(37), (38A), and (38B),”.

Page 377, beginning on line 20, strike “judgeship positions shall be filled” and insert “bankruptcy judges shall be appointed”.

Page 378, lines 1, 5, 9, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, and 23, strike “judgeship” and insert “judge”.

Page 378, line 3, 7, and 11, strike “judgeships” and insert “judges”.

Page 379, lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, and 11, strike “judgeship” and insert “judge”.

Page 379, beginning on line 23, strike “bankruptcy judgeship positions” and insert “office of bankruptcy judges”.

Page 381, beginning on line 2, strike “judgeship positions referred to in this subsection” and insert “office of bankruptcy judges referred to in paragraph (1)”.

Page 393, strike lines 10 through 13 (and conform the table of contents of the bill accordingly).

Page 411, line 21, strike “APPLICATIONS AND”.

Page 412, line 1, strike “APPLICATIONS AND”.